

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Availability of Senior Officers for functioning of Civil Secretariat at

Jammu-regarding.

Reference: Government Order No. 1822-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 23.10.2024.

Government Order No: 252-JK (FST) of 2024

Dated: 07 - 11-2024

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that the following Officials of Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, stationed at Civil Secretariat, Srinagar, shall work/discharge their duties from Civil Secretariat, Jammu, in addition to the staff already working at Civil Secretariat, Jammu w.e.f 11.11.2024:-

S. No.	Name of the officials	Designation
1.	Mr. Ghulam Nabi Tantray	AAO
2.	Mr. Jehangir Rasool	Assistant Law Officer
3.	Mr. Mubarak Ahmad Mir	Head Assistant
4.	Ms. Rifat Rasool	Head Assistant
5.	Mr. Rahul Kalotra	Jr. Stenographer
6.	Mr. Roshan Lal	Jr. Assistant
7.	Mr. Purshotam	Jr. Assistant
8.	Ms. Sayima Jan	Jr. Assistant

.By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS

Dated: 07.11.2024

Principal Secretary to the Government

No: FST-NG/3/2021-04-Forest Deptt.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Director Estates, J&K.
- . Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.



6. Officer on Special Duty (OSD) with Hon'ble Minister, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, Government of Jammu and Kashmir, for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.

7. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.

- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 9. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

10. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Stock file.

(Ambika Bali) JKAS
Under Secretary to the Government